Isolation Score

Total Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Sample Size 1618 410 477 348 383
Q1. how many people currently live in your household -- including yourself?
Isolation Score
Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
You live alone 20% 31% 18% 19% 11%
Two/One other person 44% 39% 42% 39% 56%
Three people 15% 13% 17% 18% 13%
Four people 14% 11% 16% 16% 13%
Five or more people in 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%
household
Q2. Marital status
Isolation Score
Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Single/Never married 23% 36% 21% 19% 15%
Married 49% 34% 49% 54% 59%
Comrnon-law/meg as 15% 12% 18% 15% 14%
married
Separated/Divorced 10% 14% 9% 10% 9%
Widowed 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Married/ Common-law 72% 70% 70% 73% 74%




Q3. Do you have children?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
No, no children 42% 50% 45% 36% 35%
Yes, have a child/children 26% 2906 27% 32% 23%
under 18
Yes, have a child/children 35% 32% 30% 35% 45%
over 18
Net: yes 58% 50% 55% 64% 65%

Q4. Are you currently working or studying as a student at a post-secondary institution?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Working/studying full-time 50% 43% 55% 53% 47%
Working/studying part-time 10% 12% 7% 12% 11%
Not working/studying 12% 20% 13% 7% 6%
Retired 28% 25% 24% 27% 36%




QF1. [Yes sumamry] ] This summer, which of the following activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Participate in
neighbourhood or 19% 9% 13% 22% 36%
community projects
Use the Io.cal community 45% 2906 43% 54% 62%
centre or library
Volunteer for a community
30% 12% 19% 37% 56%
group or cause
Go qut to events like live 53% 28% 49% 65% 75%
music or theatre
Socialize with your
neighbours (beyond a 71% 46% 70% 82% 90%

quick "hello")

QF1. [Participate in neighbourhood or community projects] This summer, which of the
following activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Did this a few times 8% 2% 4% 10% 18%
Did this once or twice 11% 6% 9% 12% 18%
Did not do this at all 81% 91% 87% 78% 64%
Net: Yes 19% 9% 13% 22% 36%




QF1. [Use the local community centre or library] This summer, which of the following

activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Did this a few times 24% 10% 22% 28% 37%
Did this once or twice 21% 12% 21% 26% 25%
Did not do this at all 55% 78% 57% 46% 38%
Net: Yes 45% 22% 43% 54% 62%

QF1. [Volunteer for a community group or cause] This summer, which of the following

activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Did this a few times 16% 6% 9% 18% 33%
Did this once or twice 14% 6% 10% 19% 23%
Did not do this at all 70% 88% 81% 63% 44%
Net: Yes 30% 12% 19% 37% 56%

QF1. [Go out to events like live music or theatre] This summer, which of the following

activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Did this a few times 26% 13% 20% 32% 41%
Did this once or twice 27% 15% 28% 33% 34%
Did not do this at all 47% 72% 51% 35% 25%
Net: Yes 53% 28% 49% 65% 75%




QF1. [Socialize with your neighbours (beyond a quick "hello")] This summer, which of the
following activities did you participate in:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Did this a few times 46% 26% 44% 50% 67%
Did this once or twice 25% 20% 25% 31% 23%
Did not do this at all 29% 54% 30% 18% 10%
Net: Yes 71% 46% 70% 82% 90%

QF2. [Top2box] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these

days?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Your current financial
. ) 50% 19% 43% 57% 86%
situation
Your own physical health 65% 29% 60% 80% 94%
Your own mental health 58% 25% 46% 73% 95%
Your social life 51% 12% 39% 66% 92%

QF2. [Bottom2box] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these

days?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Your current financial
. . 17% 48% 15% 3% 1%
situation
Your own physical health 12% 38% 6% 1% 1%
Your own mental health 15% 44% 10% 4%
Your social life 19% 59% 11% 2% 1%




QF2. [Your current financial situation] How would you describe each of the following
aspects of your life these days?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Very good 12% 3% 5% 10% 33%
Good 38% 16% 38% 47% 53%
Only fair 32% 34% 42% 40% 12%
Poor 12% 28% 14% 3% 1%
\Very poor 5% 20% 1%
Top2box 50% 19% 43% 57% 86%
Bottom2box 17% 48% 15% 3% 1%

QF2. [Your own physical health] How would you describe each of the following aspects of

your life these days?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Very good 19% 3% 10% 18% 46%
Good 46% 26% 50% 62% 48%
Only fair 23% 33% 33% 19% 5%
Poor 9% 27% 6% 1% 1%
Very poor 3% 11% *% *% *%
Top2box 65% 29% 60% 80% 94%
Bottom2box 12% 38% 6% 1% 1%




QF2. [Your own mental health] How would you describe each of the following aspects of

your life these days?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Very good 18% 6% 5% 14% 51%
Good 40% 19% 41% 58% 44%
Only fair 27% 32% 44% 24% 5%
Poor 11% 28% 9% 4%
Very poor 4% 16% 1%
Top2box 58% 25% 46% 73% 95%
Bottom2box 15% 44% 10% 4%

QF2. [Your social life] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life

these days?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely
Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Very good 14% 1% 4% 10% 43%
Good 37% 11% 35% 56% 50%
Only fair 31% 29% 50% 32% 7%
Poor 13% 39% 9% 2% 1%
Very poor 6% 20% 1%
Top2box 51% 12% 39% 66% 92%
Bottom2box 19% 59% 11% 2% 1%




QF3. These days, how much time are you physically alone, with no one else with you?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
No time alone these days 9% 8% 8% 10% 11%
Rarely 28% 19% 28% 31% 35%
Sometimes 29% 19% 30% 33% 33%
Often 29% 40% 30% 25% 21%
Always alone these days 5% 14% 3% 1% *0%
Top2box 37% 27% 37% 41% 46%
Bottom2box 34% 54% 33% 26% 21%

QF4. And, as far as you’re concerned, is the amount of time you spend alone about right, or

would you change it?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Rather have less time alone 26% 45% 26% 18% 12%
than now
Rather have more time 24% 20% 30% 24% 19%
alone
Current is about right 51% 35% 45% 58% 69%




QF5. How many people in your life today do you consider to be “good friends”?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
0 5% 16% 2% 1% *%
1 9% 15% 8% 9% 3%
2 15% 22% 15% 12% 8%
3 16% 13% 21% 17% 15%
4 12% 8% 16% 13% 11%
5+ 43% 26% 38% 48% 63%
Mean 5.2 3.1 4.7 5.5 7.5
Mean R RS RST




QF6. [Top2box] Agreement with statements

Total

Isolation Score

Most
Isolated

Partially
Connected

Mostly
Connected

Completely
Connected

Young people today don't
have enough respect for
traditional Canadian values

53%

52%

56%

48%

55%

It seems like the values and
ideals | care about most are|
losing ground

70%

2%

74%

63%

70%

It's impossible for people
like me to have any real
influence on the political
decisions that affect me

64%

71%

68%

63%

55%

People who break the law
should be given stiffer
sentences

63%

63%

61%

58%

69%

White people benefit from
advantages in society that
Indigenous people and
visible minorities often do
not have

58%

56%

57%

57%

62%

There is one law for the
rich and one for the poor

74%

83%

7%

69%

66%

Ordinary working people
do not get their fair share
of the nation's wealth

78%

80%

82%

76%

73%

| generally trust the
government to act in the
best interests of the people

38%

28%

35%

43%

46%

There are certain opinions

you just shouldn’t express

in front of people you don’t
know

79%

80%

80%

76%

81%

These days, it seems like
you can’t say anything
without someone feeling
offended

76%

7%

75%

73%

79%




QF6. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

Total

Isolation Score

Most
Isolated

Partially
Connected

Mostly
Connected

Completely
Connected

Young people today don't
have enough respect for
traditional Canadian values

34%

32%

33%

39%

32%

It seems like the values and
ideals | care about most are|
losing ground

22%

17%

20%

30%

22%

It's impossible for people
like me to have any real
influence on the political
decisions that affect me

30%

23%

27%

32%

39%

People who break the law
should be given stiffer
sentences

21%

16%

23%

27%

19%

White people benefit from
advantages in society that
Indigenous people and
visible minorities often do
not have

35%

35%

37%

34%

31%

There is one law for the
rich and one for the poor

19%

10%

17%

25%

25%

Ordinary working people
do not get their fair share
of the nation's wealth

16%

12%

14%

18%

21%

| generally trust the
government to act in the
best interests of the people

56%

63%

58%

52%

49%

There are certain opinions

you just shouldn’t express

in front of people you don’t
know

16%

15%

16%

17%

16%

These days, it seems like
you can’t say anything
without someone feeling

offended

20%

18%

22%

23%

19%




QF6. Agreement - Young people today don't have enough respect for traditional Canadian
values

Isolation Score
Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 23% 25% 24% 18% 25%
Agree 30% 28% 33% 31% 31%
Disagree 24% 22% 22% 28% 25%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Not sure/Can’t say 13% 16% 11% 13% 13%
Top2box 53% 52% 56% 48% 55%
Bottom2box 34% 32% 33% 39% 32%

QF6. Agreement - It seems like the values and ideals | care about most are losing ground

Isolation Score
Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 29% 36% 27% 27% 27%
Agree 41% 36% 47% 36% 43%
Disagree 19% 16% 17% 27% 18%
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 11% 6% 6% 8%
Top2box 70% 72% 74% 63% 70%
Bottom2box 22% 17% 20% 30% 22%




QF6. Agreement - It's impossible for people like me to have any real influence on the
political decisions that affect me

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 26% 30% 30% 22% 20%
Agree 39% 41% 38% 41% 35%
Disagree 25% 18% 23% 26% 34%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Top2box 64% 71% 68% 63% 55%
Bottom2box 30% 23% 27% 32% 39%

QF6. Agreement - People who break the law should be given stiffer sentences
Isolation Score
Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 32% 35% 32% 28% 30%
Agree 31% 28% 29% 30% 39%
Disagree 17% 13% 19% 22% 14%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure/Can’t say 16% 21% 15% 15% 12%
Top2box 63% 63% 61% 58% 69%
Bottom2box 21% 16% 23% 27% 19%




QF6. Agreement - White people benefit from advantages in society that Indigenous people

and visible minorities often do not have

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 27% 28% 27% 25% 29%
Agree 30% 28% 29% 32% 33%
Disagree 17% 18% 17% 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 18% 17% 21% 16% 17%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Top2box 58% 56% 57% 57% 62%
Bottom2box 35% 35% 37% 34% 31%

QF6. Agreement - There is one law for the rich and one for the poor
Isolation Score
Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 38% 47% 42% 31% 30%
Agree 36% 36% 36% 37% 36%
Disagree 16% 7% 14% 22% 22%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Top2box 74% 83% 77% 69% 66%
Bottom2box 19% 10% 17% 25% 25%




QF6. Agreement - Ordinary working people do not get their fair share of the nation's wealth

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 38% 45% 40% 35% 31%
Agree 40% 35% 42% 41% 42%
Disagree 13% 8% 12% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Top2box 78% 80% 82% 76% 73%
Bottom2box 16% 12% 14% 18% 21%

QF6. Agreement - | generally trust the government to act in the best interests of the people

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Agree 34% 26% 33% 38% 41%
Disagree 26% 27% 25% 27% 23%
Strongly disagree 30% 36% 34% 25% 26%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Top2box 38% 28% 35% 43% 46%
Bottom2box 56% 63% 58% 52% 49%




QF6. Agreement - There are certain opinions you just shouldn’t express in front of people

you don’t know

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 33% 36% 29% 33% 34%
Agree 47% 44% 51% 44% 47%
Disagree 13% 11% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Top2box 79% 80% 80% 76% 81%
Bottom2box 16% 15% 16% 17% 16%

QF6. Agreement - These days, it seems like you can’t say anything without someone feeling

offended

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Strongly agree 43% 48% 42% 38% 42%
Agree 33% 29% 33% 35% 36%
Disagree 15% 14% 16% 17% 15%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Top2box 76% 77% 75% 73% 79%
Bottom2box 20% 18% 22% 23% 19%




QF7. [Top2box] And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you believe each of these would
be a good or bad way to govern?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Having a strong leader who
dqes not.have to bother 16% 17% 16% 15% 14%
with parliament and
elections
Having experts, not
government, make
decisions according to 43% 49% 41% 44% 37%
what they think is best for
the country
Having the military rule 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Having a democratic 86% 81% 86% 85% 93%

political system

QF7. [Bottom2box] And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you believe each of these

would be a good or bad way to govern?

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Having a strong leader who
dqes not‘have to bother 73% 66% 73% 74% 78%
with parliament and
elections
Having experts, not
government, make
decisions according to 43% 35% 43% 42% 53%
what they think is best for
the country
Having the military rule 89% 87% 90% 90% 90%
Having a democratic 6% 6% 50 11% 3%

political system




QF7. [Having a strong leader who does not have to bother with parliament and elections]
And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you believe each of these would be a good or bad

way to govern?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
A great way to govern 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
A good way 12% 13% 13% 11% 11%
A bad way 20% 18% 19% 20% 22%
A terrible way 53% 48% 53% 54% 56%
Not sure/Can’t say 12% 17% 11% 11% 7%
Top2box 16% 17% 16% 15% 14%
Bottom2box 73% 66% 73% 74% 78%

QF7. [Having experts, not government, make decisions according to what they think is best
for the country] And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you believe each of these would
be a good or bad way to govern?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
A great way to govern 8% 9% 8% 10% 6%
A good way 34% 40% 33% 33% 31%
A bad way 25% 19% 27% 23% 29%
A terrible way 18% 16% 16% 19% 24%
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 16% 16% 15% 10%
Top2box 43% 49% 41% 44% 37%
Bottom2box 43% 35% 43% 42% 53%




QF7. [Having the military rule] And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you believe each of
these would be a good or bad way to govern?

Isolation Score
Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
A great way to govern 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
A good way 3% 4% 3% 6% 2%
A bad way 16% 17% 16% 17% 16%
A terrible way 73% 70% 75% 73% 75%
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Top2box 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Bottom2box 89% 87% 90% 90% 90%

QF7. [Having a democratic political system] And finally, when it comes to Canada, do you
believe each of these would be a good or bad way to govern?

Isolation Score

Total

Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
A great way to govern 47% 40% 47% 48% 52%
A good way 40% 41% 39% 37% 41%
A bad way 3% 3% 2% 8% 1%
A terrible way 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 14% 9% 4% 4%
Top2box 86% 81% 86% 85% 93%
Bottom2box 6% 6% 5% 11% 3%




QF8. And which of these is closest to your view:

Isolation Score

Total
Most Partially Mostly Completely

Isolated | Connected | Connected Connected
Democracy .|s glwgys better 86% 83% 85% 85% 90%
than authoritarianism
Somg countr|e§ ar.e better 5% 1% 2% 7% 5%
off with authoritarian rule
Not sure/Can’t say 10% 13% 11% 8% 5%




